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Quaternary Pliocene middle Miocenelate Miocene

0

10
0

20
0

30
0

40
0

50
0

60
0

70
0

80
0

90
0

10
00

11
00

U
ni

t I
: S

lo
pe

 a
pr

on
fa

ci
es

: h
em

ip
el

ag
ic

m
ud

, r
ar

e 
as

h

D
ril

le
d

w
ith

ou
t

co
rin

g

U
ni

t I
IA

: A
xi

al
 tr

en
ch

-
w

ed
ge

 fa
ci

es
: S

an
d,

m
ud

dy
 s

an
d 

an
d

si
lt 

tu
rb

id
ite

s,
he

m
ip

el
ag

ic
 m

ud

U
ni

t I
IB

: O
ut

er
 

tr
en

ch
-w

ed
ge

 fa
ci

es
S

ilt
 tu

rb
id

ite
s,

he
m

ip
el

ag
ic

 m
ud

U
ni

t I
IC

: T
re

nc
h-

to
-b

as
in

tr
an

si
tio

n 
fa

ci
es

S
ilt

 tu
rb

id
ite

s,
 v

ol
ca

ni
c 

as
h,

he
m

ip
el

ag
ic

 m
ud

U
ni

t I
II:

 U
pp

er
 

S
hi

ko
ku

 B
as

in
fa

ci
es

: h
em

ip
el

ag
ic

m
ud

st
on

e,
 a

bu
nd

an
t 

vo
lc

an
ic

 a
sh

U
ni

t I
V

: L
ow

er
 

S
hi

ko
ku

 B
as

in
 fa

ci
es

:
he

m
ip

el
ag

ic
 m

ud
st

on
e,

ra
re

 s
ili

ce
ou

s 
cl

ay
st

on
e,

ra
re

 c
al

ca
re

ou
s 

cl
ay

st
on

e

D
éc

ol
le

m
en

t z
on

e

U
ni

t V
: V

ol
ca

ni
cl

as
tic

fa
ci

es
: v

ar
ie

ga
te

d
m

ud
st

on
e

Li
th

ol
og

y
U

ni
t, 

su
bu

ni
t,

an
d 

fa
ci

es
T

ot
al

 c
la

y
m

in
er

al
s 

(%
)

20
40

60
20

60
10

0

F
ra

ct
ur

es
/m

D
ef

or
m

at
io

n
ba

nd
s

P
ro

to
-

th
ru

st
?

H
ea

le
d

fa
ul

ts

F
ra

ct
ur

ed
 a

nd
br

ec
ci

at
ed

zo
ne

s

D
éc

ol
le

m
en

t
zo

ne

F
au

lt
zo

neF
au

lt
zo

ne

1.
8

2.
2

2.
6

V
el

oc
ity

(k
m

/s
)

C
al

ci
um

(m
M

)

10
30

50

M
ag

ne
si

um
(m

M
)

20
0

60
0

10
00

S
ili

ca
(m

M
)

20
40

60
20

40
60

80
20

40
60

40
80

12
0

20
0

40
0

20
40

60
80

52
0

56
0

48
0

2
4

6
8

C
aC

O
3

(w
t%

)
B

ed
di

ng
 d

ip
an

gl
e 

(°
)

P
or

os
ity

(%
)

T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

(°
C

)
M

ag
ne

tic
su

sc
ep

tib
ili

ty
 

(1
0–5

 S
I)

C
hl

or
id

e
(m

M
)

T
ot

al
 b

ac
te

ria
(lo

g 10
 c

el
ls

/c
m

3 )

M
et

ha
ne

(p
pm

)

 1
02

10
4

S
it

e 
11

74

Fi
gu

re
 1

5



Leg 190 Preliminary Report74
cm

20

30

40

10

0

Figure 16

cm

60

70

80

50

40

A B



Leg 190 Preliminary Report 75
cm

104

112

108

106

110

Figure 17

cm

24

20

22

B

A



Leg 190 Preliminary Report76
67°

10°

A

C

B

D

Figure 18



Leg 190 Preliminary Report 77
Figure 19

cm

105

110

115

100

A B
cm

60

65

75

70

55

50



Leg 190 Preliminary Report78
C
or

e 
R

ec
ov

er
y

Fracture
Density

Intact core

Unrecovered or whole round

3-10 cm fragments
1-3 cm fragments

0.3 to 1 cm fragments
<1 to 3 mm fragments

>10 cm fragments

Foliated breccia

D
ep

th
 (

m
bs

f)

790

800

810

860

850

840

830

820

807.6 mbsf:
Top of décollement
zone

840.2 mbsf:
Base of décollement
zone

Figure 20



Leg 190 Preliminary Report 79
2
4

6
8

10
0

20
0

Pliocene

Depth (mbsf)

Quaternary
0

10
0

20
0

30
0

40
0

U
ni

t I
II:

 S
lo

pe
-t

o-
pr

is
m

 tr
an

si
tio

n:
m

ud
st

on
e,

pe
bb

ly
 m

ud
st

on
e,

m
ud

dy
 g

ra
ve

l,
ab

un
da

nt
 s

an
d-

si
lt

tu
rb

id
ite

s,
ra

re
 v

ol
ca

ni
c 

as
h

U
ni

t I
I: 

M
id

dl
e 

sl
op

e-
ba

si
n 

fa
ci

es
:

he
m

ip
el

ag
ic

 m
ud

,
sa

nd
y 

m
ud

,
ra

re
 v

ol
ca

ni
c

as
h 

an
d 

th
in

 tu
rb

id
ite

s

U
ni

t I
: U

pp
er

 s
lo

pe
-

ba
si

n 
fa

ci
es

:
he

m
ip

el
ag

ic
na

nn
of

os
si

l-r
ic

h 
m

ud
,

ra
re

 s
an

d-
si

lt
tu

rb
id

ite
s,

vo
lc

an
ic

 a
sh

C
ha

ot
ic

-s
tr

at
ifi

ca
tio

n
be

ds
 r

em
ob

ili
ze

d
by

 s
lu

m
pi

ng
an

d 
de

br
is

 fl
ow

s

20
40

20
40

C
aC

O
3

(w
t%

)
B

ed
di

ng
 d

ip
an

gl
e 

(°
)

P
or

os
ity

(%
)

T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

(°
C

)
M

ag
ne

tic
su

sc
ep

tib
ili

ty
 

(1
0–

5  
S

I)

C
hl

or
id

e
(m

M
)

T
ot

al
 b

ac
te

ria
(lo

g 1
0 

ce
lls

/c
m

3 )
Li

th
ol

og
y

U
ni

t a
nd

 fa
ci

es
T

ot
al

 c
la

y
m

in
er

al
s 

(%
)

V
el

oc
ity

(k
m

/s
)

S
ili

ca
(m

M
)

M
et

ha
ne

(p
pm

)

20
40

60
80

Is
oc

lin
al

fo
ld

s
an

d 
ch

ao
tic

be
dd

in
g

F
au

lt

12

2
5

7
15

4

C
on

vo
lu

te
la

m
in

at
io

n

F
au

lt

30
50

2
4

6
8

10

C
al

ci
um

(m
M

)

54
0

56
0

58
0

60
0

80
0

10
00

40
60

1.
6

2.
0

2.
4

5
15

25

T
 =

 1
.5

°C
 +

 
0.

54
°C

/m

10
10

3
10

5

S
it

e 
11

75

Fi
gu

re
 2

1


	190 PRELIMINARY REPORT
	FIGURES
	Figure 15
	Figure 16
	Figure 17
	Figure 18
	Figure 19
	Figure 20
	Figure 21



